
'/
Vi 3 PAut

m AIA Document G70T-2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Nome a/trf address):

Polk County Annex
602 East Church

Livingston. Texas 77351

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):

Wimberly & Associates Construction.
Inc.

2404 Hwy 190 West
Livingston, Texas 77351

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

DATE: April 25. 2007

Oil

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 06151/06-296

CONTRACT DATE: October 03, 2006

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER: E3

ARCHITECT: E3

CONTRACTOR: •

FIELD: •

OTHER: •

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputedamount attributableto previously executed ConstructionChange Directives)
1. Telcom supply charges IV # 6974 958.95
2. Rone Engineering emergency response 1 and 2 7,000.00
3. AEQ decontamination of boiler and pipes 8,735.00
Total cost of 16,693.95 to be deducted from contingancy leaving a balance of $30, 324.05

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,052,423.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,052,423.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,052,423.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Seven ( 7 ) days.
Thedate of Substantia] Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May28"\ 2007

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Armand Fisher Architects, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name)

104 West Russell Street, Weatherford,
Texas 76086

A ADDRESS a a

BY(Signature)

Armand Fisher

Wimberly & Associates Construction, Inc.
CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

2404 Hwy 190 West. Livingston, Texas
77351

Polk County

OWNER (Firm name)

101 West Church Street, Suite 300, ^-y
Livingston, Texas/?^35L /\y

(Typed name) (Typed name)

DATE

• \n.on

(Typed name)

&. 12 .07
DATE

AIA Document G701™- 2001. Copyright © 1979,1987, 2000 and 2001 by The AmericanInstituteof Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA'
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA6 Document, or any
portion o'i it. may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AIA software at 13:18:49 on 04/25/2007 under Order No. 1000280674 1 which expires on 1/18/2008, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (1162064079)



v: o 3mi S18

AIA Document G701™-2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address):

Polk County Annex
602 East Church

Livingston, Texas 77351

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):

Wimberly & Associates Construction,
Inc.

2404 Hwy 190 West
Livingston, Texas 77351

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 12

DATE: May 17,2007

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 06151/06-296

CONTRACT DATE: October 03, 2006

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER:

ARCHITECT:

CONTRACTOR

FIELD

OTHER:

•

•

•

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, whereapplicable, any undisputedamountattributable topreviously executed Construction Change Directives)
Texas Department of Health Services Asbestos Notification Program # 2006091852
Total Cost of $ 1,545.00 to be deducted from contingency leaving a balance of $24,723.05

Theoriginal ContractSum was $ 1/352,423^00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantia] Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 4, 2007

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT,CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

0.00

1,052,423.00

0.00

1,052,423.00

Armand FisherArchitects, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name)

104 West Russell Street. Weatherford

Texas 76086

Wimberly & Associates Construction, Inc.
CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

2404 Hwy 190 West, Livingston, Texas
77351

•4-*~7

Polk County
OWNER (Firm name)

*t, Suite 300,

51 s<?

AIA Document G701™-2001. Copyright © 1979,1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instituteof Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA*
Document is protected by U.S.Copyright Lawand International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIAe Document, or any
portion of it, mav result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AIAsoftware at 14:54:51 on 05/23/2007 under Order No.10002806741 which expires on 1/18/2008, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (4177168264)



i'AIA Document G701™ - 2001
Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address):

Polk County Annex
602 East Church

Livingston, Texas 77351

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):

Wimberly & Associates Construction,
Inc.

2404 Hwy 190 West
Livingston, Texas 77351

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 13

DATE: May 30,2007

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 06151/06-296

CONTRACT DATE: October 03, 2006

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER: EI

ARCHITECT: E

CONTRACTOR: •

FIELD: •

OTHER: •

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, whereapplicable, any undisputedamount attributable to pre\'iously executed Construction Change Directives)
Personal - Treasurer additional room

Proposal dated 4/3/2007

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Thirty ( 30 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 4, 2007

56,150.00

1,052,423.00

0.00

1,052,423.00

56,150.00

1,108,573.00

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Armand Fisher Architects, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name)

104 West Russell Street, Weatherford,

Texas 760S6

(Typed name)

DATE

Wimberly & Associates Construction, Inc.
CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

2404 Hwy 190 West, Livingston, Texas
77351

DATE

<£>« 4-<»7

Polk County
OWNER (Finn name)

101 West Church Street, Suite 300,

Livingston, Te*$? 77351 ^—"P

'^OZL^tiP

DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979,1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA
Document is protectedby U.S.Copyright Lawand International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AIA software at 15:33:22 on 05/24/2007 under Order No.1000280674_1 which expires on 1/18/2008, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (2022612257)



tf r>3Pint S20

IAIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT fA'aiw anrf address):

Polk County Annex
602 East Church

Livingston, Texas 77351

TO CONTRACTOR(Name and address):

Wimberly & Associates Construction,
Inc.

2404 Hwy 190 West
Livingston, Texas 77351

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 14

DATE: May 30,2007

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 06151/06-296

CONTRACT DATE: October 03, 2006

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER: |EI

ARCHITECT: g)

CONTRACTOR: •

FIELD: •

OTHER: D

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, whereapplicable, any undisputed amountattributable to previously executed Construction ChangeDirectives)
Annex Kitchen per proposal dated 4/11/2007 147,822.00

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Sixty ( 60 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is September 3, 2007

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Polk County

$ 1,052,423.00

$ 56,150.00

$ 1,108573.00

$ 147,822.00

$ 1,256,395.00

ArmandFisher Architects, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name)

104 West Russell Street, Weatherford,
Texas 76086 . vi

BY (Signature)

Armand Fisher
(Typed name)

Wimberly & Associates Construction, Inc.
CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

2404 Hwy 190 West, Livingston, Texas
77351

OWNER (Firm name)

101 West Church Street, Suite 300,

Livingston, Tex^V7351 _S^~?

(Typed name).

DATE DATE
kz.

(Typed name)

DATE

& -4-*
AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979,1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute ol Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and InternationalTreaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AIA software at 15:31:59 on 05/24/2007 under Order No.1000280674 1 which expires on 1/18/2008, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (169089765)

f



Change Order

53« S21

•AIA Document G701" - 2001
\:s U

OWNER:

ARCHITECT

CONTRACTOR

FIELD

OTHER

&'4*rt
PROJECT (Name and address):

Polk County Annex
602 East Church

Livingston, Texas 77351

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):

Wimberly & Associates Construction,
Inc.

2404 Hwy 190 West
Livingston, Texas 77351

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 15

DATE: May 30,2007

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 06151/06-296

CONTRACT DATE: October 03, 2006

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

•

•

•

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Additional electric al code compliance work per city inspection and Jay Burks 3,287.00
Light fixtures for county Elliott Elect. 6,060.00
Credit for unused fixtures -816.00

Total deducted from Contingency 8,531.00
Leaving a contingency balance of S16,192.05

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Seven ( 7 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is September 10, 2007

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

$ 1,052,423.00

$ 203,972.00

$ 1,256,395.00

$ 0.00

$ 1,256,395.00

Armand Fisher Architects, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name)

104 West Russell Street, Weatherford

Texas 76086

BY (Signature)

Armand Fisher

(Typed name)

DATE

Wimberly & Associates Construction, Inc.
CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

2404 Hwy 190 West, Livingston, Texas
77351

3Y(Signature)

William G. Wimberly

(Typed name)

DATE
£/<//</<7

Polk County
OWNER (Firm name)

101 West Church Street, Suite 300,

Livingston, TexarS777351

(Typed name)

£./2.o7
DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979,1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:This AIA
Document is protected byU.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution ofthis AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AIA software at 15:38:07 on 05/24/2007 under Order No.1000280674 1 which expires on 1/18/2008, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (3990064173)



y k >j u i »'jl S22


