%v =53w,~f-_~2(}1()
gf“fAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order é 2 4 \

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 16 :
Polk County Annex DATE: September 19, 2007 .
602 East Church ARCHITECT: &9
Livingston, Texas 77351 CONTRACTOR: (]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 06151/06-296 FIELD: []
Wimberly & Associates Construction, CONTRACT DATE: October 03, 2006

Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [
2404 Hwy 190 West

Livingston, Texas 77351

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Furnish and install new carpet and base phase I rooms 213,214,215,216,32,33. 2,500.00
Leaving a contingency balance of $13,692.05

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,052,423.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 203,972.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,256,395.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,256,395.00

The Contract Time will be by ( ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Armand Fisher Architects, Inc. Wimberly & Associates Construction, Inc. Polk County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
104 West Russell Street, Weatherford, 2404 Hwy 190 West, Livingston, Texas

Texas 76086 77351

ADDRESS wss , / 7 :
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) u ﬂ (Signature)

Armand Fisher William G. Wimberly John Thompson
(Typed name ) (Typed name) (Typed 7ne )

0 [L/5/0 7 /1 /27/07
DATE DATE =~/ DATE 7

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminal penatties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA software at 08:42:30 on 11/06/2007 under Order No.1000307722_1 which expires on 6/19/2008, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (693499259)




AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 17 OWNER: [}
Polk County Annex DATE: September 19, 2007 )

602 East Church ARCHITECT: B3
Livingston, Texas 77351 CONTRACTOR: [

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 06151/06-296
Wimberly & Associates Construction, CONTRACT DATE: October 03, 2006

Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]
2404 Hwy 190 West

Livingston, Texas 77351

FIELD: [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 10 previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Furnish and install new carpet, phase Il cut by others) rooms 192-196,197,199,202,235,241,242 3,441.00
Leaving a contengency balance of $10,251.05

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,052,423.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 203,972.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,256,395.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,256,395.00

The Contract Time will be by ( ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Armand Fisher Architects, Inc. Wimberly & Associates Construction, Inc. Polk County

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

104 West Russell Street, Weatherford, 2404 Hwy 190 West, Livingston, Texas 101 West Churgh Street, Suite 300
Texas 76086 77351 LiyiESion, s _HpS1 ,/7

0 5y

Ui e [Oills Jliela (g [ ez

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) (Signature)
Armand Fisher William G. Wimberly John Thompson

(Typed name) (Typed n (Typed name)
/0507 i __1/z27/07

DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved WARNING: This AlA
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internatienal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this 2187 Document, or any
portion of i, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties. and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:23:28 on 09/28/2007 under Order No.1000307722_1 which expires on 6/19/2008, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1181561280)

=




oo,

232012

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 18

Polk County Annex DATE: September 19, 2007 .
602 East Church ARCHITECT:
Livingston, Texas 77351 CONTRACTOR: [

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 06151/06-296
Wimberly & Associates Construction, CONTRACT DATE: October 03, 2006

Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [J
2404 Hwy 190 West

Livingston, Texas 77351

FIELD: (O

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable io previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Furnish and install carpet and base in rooms 177,178 and 201

Furnish and install vct and base in rooms 220,218,249 2,643.00
Leaving a contengency balance of $7,608.05

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,052,423.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 203,972.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,256,395.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,256,395.00

The Contract Time will be by ( ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Armand Fisher Architects, Inc. Wimberly & Associates Construction, Inc. Polk County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
104 West Russell Street, Weatherford, 2404 Hwy 190 West, Livingston, Texas
Texas 76086 77351
ADD z /Df SS, g
4 2 I

. H
Bmignature ) Y (Signature)
Armand Fisher William G. Wimberly John Thompson

(Typed name) (Type e) (Typed name)
[0-5-07 [%@?ﬁj7 //27/07

DATE DATE® ¥ DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Allrights reserved. WARNING: This Ala™
Bocument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internaticnai Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wilt he prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA software at 13:22:05 on 09/28/2007 under Order No.1000307722_1 which expires on 6/19/2008, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {2991999130)




'?"ﬂl

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 19

Polk County Annex DATE: September 19, 2007 :
602 East Church ARCHITECT: I
Livingston, Texas 77351 CONTRACTOR: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 06151/06-296
Wimberly & Associates Construction, CONTRACT DATE: October 03, 2006

Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [
2404 Hwy 190 West

Livingston, Texas 77351

FIELD: [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Phase HI Furnish and install new carpet and base in rooms 243,246,256,257,259,260,262,263,264,265 and 269 5,803.00
Leaving a contengency balance of $1,805.05.

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,052,423.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 203,972.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,256,395.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,256,395.00

The Contract Time will be by ( ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Armand Fisher Architects, Inc. Wimberly & Associates Construction, Inc. ~ Polk County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
104 West Russell Street, Weatherford, 2404 Hwy 190 West, Livingston, Texas 101 West Church Street, Suite 300,

Texas 76086 77351 Livirgstqn, Tex4s 77
RESS DRE
Mm/y@%

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) (Signature)

Armand Fisher William G. Wimberly John Thompson

(Typed name) (Typ me) (Typed nampe)
0 -S-07 Vi 7 DATE/gzz/Q 7

DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA”

Document i3 proiected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this 215" Dogument, or any
pottion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the taw. This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:19:00 on 09/28/2007 under Order No.1000307722_1 which expires on 6/19/2008, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1386037700)




D3 2014

W

)
N

AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

ZZZ&&KAA%; Z%gzw£700

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 20 OWNER: [X
Polk County Annex DATE: October 22,2007 .
602 East Church ARCHITECT: [
Livingston, Texas 77351 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 06151/06-296 FIELD: []
Wimberly & Associates Construction, CONTRACT DATE: October 03, 2006 '
Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []
2404 Hwy 190 West

Livingston, Texas 77351

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1. Delete Ceilings in rooms 234,258 -518.00

2. Delete Air Balance -1,500.00

3. Delete Floor painting in room 223 -1,200.00

4. Delete VCT in Rooms 175,234,258 -1,200.00

5. Delete Counter top room 174 -1,600.00

Total amount to deduct for credit -5,103.00
Leaving contingency of 6,908.05

The original Contract Sum was 1,052,423.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 203,972.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 1,256,395.00
The Contract Sum will be by this Change Order in the amount of 0.00

v O G S

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 1,256,395.00

The Contract Time will be by ( ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Armand Fisher Architects, Inc. Wimberly & Associates Construction, Inc.  Polk County

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

104 West Russell Street, Weatherford, 2404 Hwy 190 West, Livingston, Texas 101 West Ch Street, Suite 300
Texas 76086 77351 Livipgston, Texhs T)351 /

7 L
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) i' Si "
Armand Fisher William G. Wimberly John Thompson
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed namge)
[ f 7 [/8/07 ﬂ]£7JD7
DATE DATE T DATE ° ’

‘(.l-o

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved6 WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 12:32:41 on 10/30/2007 under Order No.1000307722_1 which expires on 6/19/2008, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (2189631273)




gL g 2015

?;‘ZAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order 1
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 21 OWNER: X

Potk County Annex DATE: October 22.2007 .

602 East Church ARCHITECT: I
Livingston, Texas 77351 CONTRACTCR: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 06151/06-296 FIELD: []
Wimberly & Associates Construction, CONTRACT DATE: October 03. 2006 ‘

Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

2404 Hwy 190 West
Livingston. Texas 77351

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 10 previously executed Construction Change Directives)

I. City Permit charges 2.424.00
2. Demo plaster ceilings in rooms 262,265.266 2,464.00
3. New walls in room 232-233 1.000.00
4. Phase 11 extra electrical per city inspection 6,325.00
5. Phase IIT per city inspection 2,200.00
6. Repairs in kitchen room 222 1.200.00
7. Additional plumbing in kitchen 222 2.221.00
8. Additional ceilings in rooms 261,262,265 2.086.00
9. Brick and dywall repairs around hurricane windows. 750.00
Total c/o charges for additional work 20,670.00
Leaving a contingency of (-13,761.95)
The original Contract Sum was $ 1.052.423.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 203,972.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1.256.395.00
The Contract Sum will be by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1.256.395.00

The Contract Time will be by ( ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Armand Fisher Architects, Inc. Wimberly & Associates Construction, Inc. Polk County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

104 West Russell Street. Weatherford. 2404 Hwy 190 West, Livingston, Texas 101 West Ch Street, Suite
Texas 76086 77351 Livipgston, Aexasy7351
ADZZESS Z _7_ WZ EZ(_/ ‘ MIDRES :
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Armand Fisher William G. Wimberly John Thompson

{Tvped name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

07 2/4% i /12 7/07

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. Al rights reservedé; WARNING: This AIA®
Decument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the {aw. This document

was produced by AlA software at 12:34:10 on 10/30/2007 under Order No.1000307722_1 which expires on 6/19/2008, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (2912453670)




ol H3mir 2016

@AIA Document G701" - 2001
Change Order M

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 22 OWNER: X
Polk County Annex DATE: October 29,2007 .
602 East Church ARCHITECT. I
Livingston, Texas 77351 CONTRACTOR: [}
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 06151/06-296 FIELD: [J
Wimberly & Associates Construction, CONTRACT DATE: October 03, 2006

Inc. . - OTHER: []

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

2404 Hwy 190 West
Livingston, Texas 77351

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 1

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1. Delete CHange order number 9 paid by county direct to AEQ in the amount of 6,960.00
Leaving a contingency balance of -6,801.95

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,052,423.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 203,972.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,256,395.00
The Contract Sum will be by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,256,395.00
The Contract Time will be by ( ) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is
NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Armand Fisher Architects, Inc. Wimberly & Associates Construction, Inc. Polk County |
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) ‘
104 West Russell Street, Weatherford, 2404 Hwy 190 West, Livingston, Texas 101 West Chum Suite 300,/7 |
Texas 76086 77351 Livingsign, Teghs 1
ADDRESS 5 i
\ R - 'y /
. / /- Iﬁm
BY (Signature) e Signature ) - /4
Armand Fisher William G. Wimberly John Thompson
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed nafe)
] il /[27/67
DATE DATE =~ DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights res‘ervedé WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA Documgnt, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AIA software at 12:35:46 on 10/30/2007 under Order No.1000307722_1 which expires on 6/19/2008, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (2167452211)




o a3 2017
AIA Document G701" - 2001 §
Change Order 52, é -

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 23 OWNER:

Sz
! ‘l\

3
i
[

I 5
H
0".

Polk County Annex DATE: October 30,2007 .
602 East Church ARCHITECT: X
Livingston, Texas 77351 CONTRACTOR: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT’'S PROJECT NUMBER: 06151/06-296
Wimberly & Associates Construction, CONTRACT DATE: October 03, 2006

Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: {]
2404 Hwy 190 West

Livingston, Texas 77351

FIELD: [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives) - (,, 8 c1.95
1. Contingency Shortage

>

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,052,423.00
The pet change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 210,773.95
The Contract Sumn prior to this Change Order was $ 1,263,196.95
The Contract Sum will be by this Change Order in the amount of $. 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,263,196.95

The Contract Time will be by ( ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Armand Fisher Architects, Inc. Wimberly & Associates Construction, Inc.  Polk County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
104 West Russell Street, Weatherford, 2404 Hwy 190 West, Livingston, Texas 101 West ChurchyStreet, Suite 300
Texas 76086 77351 . ivi Fok 7951 T
ﬁ%ﬁ@aZ”é%l [, / g
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Armand Fisher William G. Wimbcr]y
(Typed name) (Typed n y (Tvped name)
O k7 1/27/07
DATE DATE DATE ’

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rlghts reserved WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationatl Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AIA software at 12:40:00 on 10/30/2007 under Order No.1000307722_1 which expires on 6/18/2008, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (2311192096)




